

TIP NO I-6028C  
FED AID NO IM-0064(201)  
DRAINAGE, REPLACEMENT GUARDRAIL, MILLING & RESURFACING  
US 64 (FUTURE I-87)

7.314 MI

BARNHILL CONTRACTING CO FSC II LLC DBA ROSE BROTHERS  
ROCKY MOUNT, NC PAVING COMPANY RALEIGH, NC

**ROADWAY ITEMS**

0001	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum		187200.00		234750.00
0002	0001000000-E	200	CLEARING & GRUBBING (0.10 ACRE)	Lump Sum		50000.00		100000.00
0003	0106000000-E	230	BORROW EXCAVATION	659 CY	40.00	26360.00	50.00	32950.00
0004	0134000000-E	240	DRAINAGE DITCH EXCAVATION	450 CY	20.00	9000.00	22.00	9900.00
0005	0195000000-E	265	SELECT GRANULAR MATERIAL	157 CY	40.00	6280.00	50.00	7850.00
0006	0354000000-E	310	*** RC PIPE CULV ***** (15", III)	776 LF	100.00	77600.00	115.00	89240.00
0007	0546000000-E	310	*** CAA PIPE CLVT ***** (15", 0.064")	120 LF	115.00	13800.00	125.00	15000.00
0008	0564000000-E	310	*** CAA PIPE ELBOW ***** (15", 0.064")	4 EA	850.00	3400.00	750.00	3000.00
0009	1004000000-E	462	GENERIC GRADING ITEM (SY) 462 GRADE SHOULDER AND SLOPES	11,631 SY	7.00	81417.00	2.75	31985.25
0010	1297000000-E	607	MILL ASP PVMT ***** DTH (1.5")	163,053 SY	1.35	220121.55	0.86	140225.58
0011	1330000000-E	607	INCIDENTAL MILLING	31,369 SY	2.50	78422.50	3.75	117633.75
0012	1523000000-E	610	ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5C	18,033 TON	41.67	751435.11	52.00	937716.00
0013	1575000000-E	620	ASP FOR PLANT MIX	1,090 TON	525.00	572250.00	550.00	599500.00
0014	1577000000-E	620	POLYM MOD ASP BNDR FOR PLT MIX	241 TON	637.00	153517.00	825.00	198825.00
0015	1662000000-E	650	OG ASP FRICT FC-1 MOD	3,954 TON	70.00	276780.00	80.00	316320.00
0016	1693000000-E	654	ASPH PLT MIX PVMT REPAIR	330 TON	185.00	61050.00	200.00	66000.00
0017	1704000000-E	SP	PATCHING EXIST PAVEMENT	178 TON	200.00	35600.00	300.00	53400.00
0018	1840000000-E	665	MILLED RUMBLE STRIPS	77,236 LF	0.075	5792.70	0.25	19309.00
0019	1880000000-E	SP	GENERIC PAVING ITEM (TON) ASPHALT CONC LEVELING COURSE, TYPE S4.75A	124 TON	150.00	18600.00	175.00	21700.00
0020	2286000000-N	840	MASNRY DRAINAGE STRUCT	7 EA	3000.00	21000.00	5250.00	36750.00
0021	2364200000-N	840	FRAME W/2GRTS 840.20 STD	8 EA	750.00	6000.00	1750.00	14000.00
0022	2472000000-N	840	GENERIC DRAINAGE ITEM (EA) 840 MASONRY DRAINAGE STRUCTURE REPAIR	13 EA	2000.00	26000.00	5000.00	65000.00
0023	2472000000-N	840	GENERIC DRAINAGE ITEM (EA) 840 REPAIR DI (TO RECEIVE PIPE)	4 EA	950.00	3800.00	2250.00	9000.00
0024	2556000000-E	846	SHOULDER BERM GUTTER	1,192 LF	80.00	95360.00	52.00	61984.00
0025	3030000000-E	862	STL BEAM GUARDRAIL	17,207.5 LF	27.00	464602.50	27.00	464602.50
0026	3045000000-E	862	SBGR SHOP CURVED	200 LF	29.00	5800.00	29.00	5800.00
0027	3210000000-N	862	GR END TYPE CAT-1	17 EA	1200.00	20400.00	1200.00	20400.00
0028	3287000000-N	SP	GR END TYPE TL-3	16 EA	3432.00	54912.00	3300.00	52800.00
0029	3288000000-N	SP	GR END TYPE TL-2	4 EA	2750.00	11000.00	2750.00	11000.00
0030	3317000000-N	SP	GR ANCHOR TYPE B-77	2 EA	2700.00	5400.00	2700.00	5400.00
0031	3319000000-N	SP	GR ANCHOR TYPE B-83	15 EA	2580.00	38700.00	2600.00	39000.00
0032	3360000000-E	863	REMOVE EXISTING GUARDRAIL	18,953 LF	1.00	18953.00	1.00	18953.00
0033	3649000000-E	876	RIP RAP, CLASS B	4 TON	500.00	2000.00	750.00	3000.00
0034	3656000000-E	876	GEOTEXTILE FOR DRAINAGE	14 SY	50.00	700.00	8.50	119.00
0035	4413000000-E	SP	WORK ZONE ADV/GEN WARN SIGN	409 SF	7.05	2883.45	7.54	3083.86

TIP NO I-6028C  
FED AID NO IM-0064(201)  
DRAINAGE, REPLACEMENT GUARDRAIL, MILLING & RESURFACING  
US 64 (FUTURE I-87)

7.314 MI

		BARNHILL CONTRACTING CO		ROCKY MOUNT, NC		FSC II LLC DBA ROSE BROTHERS PAVING COMPANY		RALEIGH, NC	
0036	4423000000-N	SP	WZ DIGITAL SPD LMT SIGNS	4	EA	2000.00	8000.00	4547.50	18190.00
0037	4457000000-N	SP	TEMP TRAFFIC CONTROL (SP)	Lump Sum			5000.00		503135.69
0038	4465000000-N	1160	TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHIONS	1	EA	5800.00	5800.00	12000.00	12000.00
0039	4470000000-N	1160	REM & RES CRASH CUSHION	5	EA	1890.00	9450.00	3750.00	18750.00
0040	4485000000-E	1170	PORT CONC BARRIER	600	LF	29.50	17700.00	60.00	36000.00
0041	4500000000-E	1170	REM & RES PORT CONC BARRIER	3,000	LF	18.00	54000.00	10.00	30000.00
0042	4688000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG LINES,6"90 MILS	98,903	LF	0.79	78133.37	0.79	78133.37
0043	4725000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT SYMBOL 90MILS	18	EA	250.00	4500.00	250.00	4500.00
0044	4810000000-E	1205	PAINT PVMT MARKINGS 4"	197,806	LF	0.22	43517.32	0.22	43517.32
0045	4825000000-E	1205	PAINT PVMT MARKINGS 12"	3,600	LF	0.50	1800.00	0.50	1800.00
0046	4835000000-E	1205	PAINT PVT MKG LINES 24"	300	LF	3.25	975.00	3.25	975.00
0047	4845000000-N	1205	PAINT PVT MKG SYMBOL	18	EA	50.00	900.00	50.00	900.00
0048	4890000000-E	SP	GENERIC PAVEMENT MARKING ITEM (LF) THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING LINES, (12", 90 MILS)	3,600	LF	1.50	5400.00	1.50	5400.00
0049	4890000000-E	SP	GENERIC PAVEMENT MARKING ITEM (LF) THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING LINES, (24", 90 MILS)	300	LF	12.00	3600.00	12.00	3600.00
0050	4895000000-N	SP	GENERIC PAVEMENT MARKING ITEM (EA) NON-CAST IRON SNOWPLOWABLE PAVEMENT MARKER	483	EA	45.00	21735.00	45.00	21735.00
0051	6000000000-E	1605	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	9,322	LF	2.93	27313.46	2.00	18644.00
0052	6012000000-E	1610	SEDIMENT CONTROL STONE	10	TON	150.00	1500.00	150.00	1500.00
0053	6037000000-E	SP	COIR FIBER MAT	112	SY	4.99	558.88	4.99	558.88
0054	6042000000-E	1632	1/4" HARDWARE CLOTH	470	LF	6.99	3285.30	6.99	3285.30
0055	6071012000-E	SP	COIR FIBER WATTLE	2,220	LF	10.68	23709.60	6.00	13320.00
0056	6084000000-E	1660	SEEDING AND MULCHING	1	ACR	2750.00	2750.00	2750.00	2750.00
0057	6117000000-N	SP	RESPONSE FOR EROS CONTROL	7	EA	500.00	3500.00	500.00	3500.00
0058	6141000000-E	SP	GENERIC EROSION CONTROL ITEM (SY) COMPOST SEEDING	11,631	SY	2.27	26402.37	2.50	29077.50
0059	6900000000-E	SP	TOPSOIL	659	CY	55.00	36245.00	55.00	36245.00
0060	7300000000-E	1715	UNPAVED TRENCH (*****) (1, 2" PVC)	20	LF	10.80	216.00	10.80	216.00
0061	7324000000-N	1716	JUNCTION BOX (STANDARD SIZE)	2	EA	325.00	650.00	325.00	650.00
0062	7444000000-E	1725	INDUCTIVE LOOP SAWCUT	600	LF	6.60	3960.00	6.60	3960.00
0063	7456000000-E	1726	LEAD-IN CABLE(*****) (14-2)	20	LF	1.75	35.00	1.75	35.00
CONTRACT TOTAL						TOTAL	3796773.11	TOTAL	4698575.00
ROADWAY ITEMS						SUB-TOTAL	3796773.11	SUB-TOTAL	4698575.00

TIP NO I-6028C  
FED AID NO IM-0064(201)  
DRAINAGE, REPLACEMENT GUARDRAIL, MILLING & RESURFACING  
US 64 (FUTURE I-87)

---

7.314 MI

---

**BIDDERS IN ORDER**

BARNHILL CONTRACTING CO	1
FSC II LLC DBA ROSE BROTHERS PAVING COMPANY	2

**CONTRACT TOTAL**

3796773.11
4698575.00